
Assumption (8-12) -vs- Adelphi (8-11)
3/28/2026 at Garden City, n.Y. (Janet L. Ficke Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaelin Waldron (1-6)
Loss: Tori Parente (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Boylan First: Michael Punch Third Base: Jack Kisilinsky 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 118   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Assumption 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 7 11 1
Adelphi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4

Assumption 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaitlyn Cahill cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Maddy Bland dp 4 4 4 3 0 0 0
Emma Bloom ss 3 0 2 2 1 1 0
Molly Green c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Emma Manzo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Tonucci rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ella Leduc 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Nadia Zach ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Mara 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
    Kaylee Lacomb pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Kurth 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jaida Mills 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bianca Vincequere lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Kaelin Waldron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 11 6 2 7 8

2B: Maddy Bland (1)
3B: Maddy Bland (1)
SH: Bianca Vincequere (1)
SB: Kaitlyn Cahill (1); Maddy Bland (2); Jaiden Tonucci (1); Kaylee
Lacomb (1)
CS: Bianca Vincequere (1)
E: Ella Leduc (1)

Adelphi 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaylen Wright rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Priest cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Ellen Tarjan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kaitlyn Klepper ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Chavarria c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Meghan Fisher dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Makayla Comer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Wolfe lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Reeghan McCarthy 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tori Parente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 3 8 6

SH: Jaylen Wright (1)
E: Jaylen Wright (1); Kaitlyn Klepper (2); Tori Parente (1)

Assumption IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaelin Waldron (W, 1-6) 7.0 2 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 4 108
Totals 2 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 4 108

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tori Parente (L, 2-1) 7.0 11 7 5 2 7 1 0 0 0 33 36 8 5 133
Totals 11 7 5 2 7 1 0 0 0 33 36 8 5 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Assumption - Top of 1st ASM ADE
Kaitlyn Cahill popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Maddy Bland singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Maddy Bland stole second. 0 0
Emma Bloom walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 0 0
Molly Green infield fly to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Jaiden Tonucci reached first on a fielding error by p (0-2 KK); Emma Bloom advanced to third; Maddy Bland
scored, unearned. 1 0
Jaiden Tonucci stole second. 1 0
Ella Leduc grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 1 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 1st ASM ADE
Jaylen Wright struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Emma Priest singled to left center (0-1 F). 1 0
Ellen Tarjan singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Emma Priest advanced to second. 1 0
Kaitlyn Klepper flied out to lf (1-2 KKFFB). 1 0
Amanda Chavarria walked (3-0 BBBB); Ellen Tarjan advanced to second; Emma Priest advanced to third. 1 0
Meghan Fisher popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Assumption - Top of 2nd ASM ADE
Bella Mara struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 0
Olivia Kurth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Bianca Vincequere reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Bianca Vincequere out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 2nd ASM ADE
Makayla Comer fouled out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Emily Wolfe walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Reeghan McCarthy walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Emily Wolfe advanced to second. 1 0
Jaylen Wright out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Reeghan McCarthy advanced to second; Emily Wolfe
advanced to third. 1 0
Emma Priest struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 1 0

Assumption - Top of 3rd ASM ADE
Kaitlyn Cahill singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BFKFB). 1 0
Kaitlyn Cahill stole third. 1 0
Maddy Bland doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kaitlyn Cahill scored. 2 0
Emma Bloom singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Maddy Bland scored. 3 0
Molly Green popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Jaiden Tonucci struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 3 0
Ella Leduc fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKSFFB). 3 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 3rd ASM ADE
Ellen Tarjan grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Kaitlyn Klepper reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BFB). 3 0
Amanda Chavarria struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 0
Meghan Fisher popped up to ss (0-1 F). 3 0

Assumption - Top of 4th ASM ADE
Bella Mara singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Kaylee Lacomb pinch ran for Bella Mara. 3 0
Kaylee Lacomb stole second. 3 0



Olivia Kurth grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB). 3 0
Bianca Vincequere grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Kaylee Lacomb advanced to third. 3 0
Kaitlyn Cahill flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Adelphi - Bottom of 4th ASM ADE
Bella Mara to 1b for Kaylee Lacomb. 3 0
Makayla Comer flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Emily Wolfe struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBFS). 3 0
Reeghan McCarthy flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 3 0

Assumption - Top of 5th ASM ADE
Maddy Bland singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Emma Bloom struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 3 0
Maddy Bland stole second. 3 0
Molly Green singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Maddy Bland scored. 4 0
Emma Manzo pinch ran for Molly Green. 4 0
Jaiden Tonucci reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 BFKFF); Emma Manzo out at second 2b to
ss. 4 0
Ella Leduc popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 5th ASM ADE
Molly Green to c for Emma Manzo. 4 0
Jaylen Wright grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 4 0
Emma Priest struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFFBS). 4 0
Ellen Tarjan struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 0

Assumption - Top of 6th ASM ADE
Bella Mara struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 0
Olivia Kurth singled to center field (0-0). 4 0
Jaida Mills pinch ran for Olivia Kurth. 4 0
Bianca Vincequere reached first on a fielding error by rf (1-0 B); Jaida Mills advanced to second. 4 0
Kaitlyn Cahill struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBK). 4 0
Maddy Bland tripled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Bianca Vincequere scored, unearned; Jaida Mills
scored. 6 0
Emma Bloom singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Maddy Bland scored. 7 0
Molly Green walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Emma Bloom advanced to second. 7 0
Jaiden Tonucci struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 7 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 6th ASM ADE
Jaida Mills to 3b. 7 0
Kaitlyn Klepper popped up to ss (2-2 KBBF). 7 0
Amanda Chavarria flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 7 0
Meghan Fisher lined out to 2b (0-2 FF). 7 0

Assumption - Top of 7th ASM ADE
Nadia Zach pinch hit for Ella Leduc. 7 0
Nadia Zach fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 7 0
Bella Mara struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFK). 7 0
Jaida Mills singled to center field (0-0). 7 0
Jaida Mills advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Bianca Vincequere popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 7 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 7th ASM ADE
Ella Leduc to 2b for Nadia Zach. 7 0



Makayla Comer grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 7 0
Emily Wolfe struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 7 0
Reeghan McCarthy struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


